

157 N. Murray St.

Trenton, Ontario, K8V 6G7, Canada

Phone: (613) 394-4817 Fax: (613) 394-5516

TO:Valued Business PartnerDate02-09-2022COMPANY:From:Mike Shea

PHONE NUMBER: From: white shear mshea@drossbach.com

FAX NUMBER: DOC. REF. #
CC: Total No. of Pages

X Urgent For Review Please Comment Please Reply Please Recycle

Subject: Compliance to Conflict Mineral Initiative

A review of all raw materials supplied to Drossbach used to manufacture our finished product was performed jointly with all our current and potential raw material suppliers. Confirmation was made, upon completion of this review, that all supplied materials are in Compliance with the Conflict Mineral Initiative. Therefore, we can state that our suppliers and our products are not currently or have never been knowingly/intentionally manufactured using any of the material listed by the Conflict Mineral Initiative.

Drossbach, through our Purchasing documents and Supplier agreements, has made it now mandatory that all future materials supplied to Drossbach "must" be compliant to the Conflict Mineral Initiative at the time of manufacture of their supplied product.

Best Regards

Mike Shea

Quality Assurance Manager Drossbach N.A.